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When it comes to security, it's wise to make an early 
planning that will put you at ease when you need it most. 
Having in mind the importance of protection to our 
customers, the new Safe Deposit Box Insurance plan has 
been designed to offer you extra coverage for each safe 
deposit box, in addition to the basic cover of RM10,000 as 
provided by the Bank.

1. Insurance Coverage for Burglary and/or Robbery
To provide indemnity to the Insured against damage, destruction, 
disappearance or loss to the contents of the safe deposits boxes as 
a results of burglary and/or robbery to the bank's premises while 
such boxes are lodged in the safe deposits vaults of the premises 
and while such boxes are in the said premises but temporarily 
outside the safe deposit vaults.

2. Insurance Coverage for Burglary and/or Robbery with 
Extension for Flood & Riot, Strike and Malicious 
Damage
With an extra premium, the coverage can be extended to cover loss 
or damage to the content of the safe deposit box arising from �ood, 
riot, strike and malicious damage.

Burglary andlor robbery shall mean theft consequent upon 
actual forcible and violent entry or exit to the safe deposit vaults 
and/or the bank premises accompanied by violent and forcible 
access to the safe deposit box and/or violence or threat of 
violence is used against the Insured or Bank's Employee in 
surrendering the property insured.

Summary of Cover
Insurance Coverage for Burglary and/or Robbery

Insurance Coverage for Burglary and/or Robbery with Extension Flood & Riot, Strike and Malicious Damage

*Note: Coverage for Flood & Riot, Strike and Malicious Damage is applicable to the Total Cover for each plan.

Safe Deposit Box Insurance Features of Cover

Plan 1+ Plan 2+ Plan 3+ Plan 4+ Plan 5+ Plan 6+
Coverage

Plan (RM)

Basic Cover from Bank

Top-up Cover

Total Cover*

Annual Premium

10,000

10,000

20,000

30

10,000

20,000

30,000

42

10,000

40,000

50,000

78

10,000

90,000

100,000

156

10,000

140,000

150,000

234

10,000

190,000

200,000

300

Plan 1 Plan 2 Plan 3 Plan 4 Plan 5 Plan 6
Coverage

Plan (RM)

Basic Cover from Bank

Top-up Cover

Total Cover

Annual Premium

10,000

10,000

20,000

18

10,000

20,000

30,000

24

10,000

40,000

50,000

48

10,000

90,000

100,000

96

10,000

140,000

150,000

144

10,000

190,000

200,000

180


