



Lonpac Insurance Bhd is licensed under the Financial Services Act 2013 and regulated by Bank Negara Malaysia to transact all classes of general insurance business.

This brochure is not a contract of insurance. The complete coverage, terms and conditions applicable are set out in the policy document. In the event of a conflict between the English and Bahasa Malaysia versions, the English version shall prevail.



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD 199401021735 (307414-T)

6th Floor, Bangunan Public Bank, 6 Jalan Sultan Sulaiman 50000 Kuala Lumpur

Customer Service: 03-2262 8666 Email: customerservice@lonpac.com

Tel: 03-2262 8688, 2723 7888 Fax: 03-2715 1332

Website: www.lonpac.com

ADM/UWII-BR(SDBI)/202509/IC



Lonpac Insurance Bhd is a Member of PIDM

The benefit(s) payable under eligible product is protected by PIDM up to limits. Please refer to PIDM's TIPS Brochure or contact Lonpac Insurance Bhd or PIDM (visit www.pidm.gov.mv)

www.lonpac.com

Safe Deposit Box Insurance

When it comes to security, it's wise to make an early planning that will put you at ease when you need it most. Having in mind the importance of protection to our customers, the new Safe Deposit Box Insurance plan has been designed to offer you extra coverage for each safe deposit box, in addition to the basic cover of RM10,000 as provided by the Bank.



Features of Cover

1. Insurance Coverage for Burglary and/or Robbery

To provide indemnity to the Insured against damage, destruction, disappearance or loss to the contents of the safe deposits boxes as a results of burglary and/or robbery to the bank's premises while such boxes are lodged in the safe deposits vaults of the premises and while such boxes are in the said premises but temporarily outside the safe deposit vaults.

2. Insurance Coverage for Burglary and/or Robbery with Extension for Flood & Riot, Strike and Malicious Damage

With an extra premium, the coverage can be extended to cover loss or damage to the content of the safe deposit box arising from flood, riot, strike and malicious damage.

Burglary andlor robbery shall mean theft consequent upon actual forcible and violent entry or exit to the safe deposit vaults and/or the bank premises accompanied by violent and forcible access to the safe deposit box and/or violence or threat of violence is used against the Insured or Bank's Employee in surrendering the property insured.

Summary of Cover

Insurance Coverage for Burglary and/or Robbery

Plan (RM) Coverage	Plan 1	Plan 2	Plan 3	Plan 4	Plan 5	Plan 6
Basic Cover from Bank	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
Top-up Cover	10,000	20,000	40,000	90,000	140,000	190,000
Total Cover	20,000	30,000	50,000	100,000	150,000	200,000
Annual Premium	18	24	48	96	144	180

Insurance Coverage for Burglary and/or Robbery with Extension Flood & Riot, Strike and Malicious Damage

Plan (RM) Coverage	Plan 1+	Plan 2+	Plan 3+	Plan 4+	Plan 5+	Plan 6+
Basic Cover from Bank	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
Top-up Cover	10,000	20,000	40,000	90,000	140,000	190,000
Total Cover*	20,000	30,000	50,000	100,000	150,000	200,000
Annual Premium	30	42	78	156	234	300

^{*}Note: Coverage for Flood & Riot, Strike and Malicious Damage is applicable to the Total Cover for each plan.